ASAHI KASEI [AK4552]
MS0055-E-01 2001/02
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4552 is a low voltage 24bit 96kHz A/D & D/A converter for digital audio system. In the AK4552,
the loss of accuracy form clock jitter is also improved by using SCF techniques for on-chip post filter.
Analog signal input/output of the AK4552 are single-ended, therefore, any external filters are not
required. As the package is 16pin TSSOP, the AK4552 is a suitable for minimizing system.

MS0055-E-01 2001/02
- 2 -
 Ordering Guide
AK4552VT -40 ∼  +85°C 16pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
AKD4552 Evaluation Board for AK4552
 Pin Layout
1RIN
LIN
VA
VSS
VD
DEM0
DEM1
SDTO
Top
View
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
ROUT
LOUT
PDN
BCLK
MCLK
LRCK
SDTI
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
VCOM
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 RIN I Rch Analog Input Pin
2 LIN I Lch Analog Input Pin
3 VSS - Ground Pin
4 VA - Analog Power Supply Pin
5 VD - Digital Power Supply Pin
6 DEM0 I De-emphasis Control Pin
7 DEM1 I De-emphasis Control Pin
8 SDTO O Audio Serial Data Output Pin
9 SDTI I Audio Serial Data Input Pin
10 LRCK I Input/Output Channel Clock Pin
11 MCLK I Master Clock Input Pin
12 BCLK I Audio Serial Data Clock Pin
13 PDN I
Power-Down & Reset Mode Pin
    “L”: Power-down and Reset,    “H”: Normal operation
14 VCOM O Common Voltage Output Pin, 0.45 x VA
15 LOUT O Lch Analog Output Pin
16 ROUT O Rch Analog Output Pin
ASAHI KASEI [AK4552]
MS0055-E-01 2001/02
- 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(VSS=0V; Note 1)
Parameter Symbol min max Units